requirements about fair value measurements in other IFRSs, including IFRS 7 Financial Instruments:
Disclosures. As a result the Group has included additional disclosures in this regard (see Note 28).

In accordance with the transitional provisions of IFRS 13, the Group has applied the new fair value
measurement guidance prospectively, and has not provided any comparative information for new
disclosures. Notwithstanding the above, the change had no significant impact on the measurements
of the Group's assets and liabilities.

(f) Summary of quantitative impact

The following tables summarise the material impacts resulting from the above changes in
accounting policies on the Group's financial position, comprehensive income and cash flows.

As the Group has taken advantage of the transitional provisions of Consolidated Financial
Statements, Joint Arrangements and Disclosure of interests in Other Entities: Transition Guidance
(Amendments to IFRS 10, IFRS 11 and IFRS 12), the following tables do not include the effect of the
changes in accounting policies on the current period.

Condensed consolidated statement of financial position

Effect of changes in accounting policies
As previously

reported
Joint

Ventures
As restated

1 January 2012 € € €

Property, plant and equipment 36,814,233 (6,767,788) 30,046,445

Other non-current assets including goodwill 15,278,160 (372,191) 14,905,969

Equity-accounted investees - 686,860 686,860

Trade and other receivables (current) 1,971,637 (197,014) 1,774,623

Cash and cash equivalents 6,993,944 (479,866) 6,514,078

Total assets 61,057,974 (7,129,999) 53,927,975

Trade and other payables (current) (3,486,342) 512,612 (2,973,730)

Other liabilities (28,837,706 6,617,387 (22,220,319)

Total liabilities (32,324,048) 7,129,999 (25,194,049)

Non-controlling interests (597,384) - (597,384)

Equity attributable to equity shareholders (28,136,542) - (28,136,542)

Total equity (28,733,926) - (28,733,926)

31 December 2012

Property, plant and equipment 31,544,965 (6,679,109) 24,865,856

Other non-current assets including goodwill 16,581,001 (374,627) 16,206,374

Equity-accounted investees - 238,128 238,128

Trade and other receivables (current) 3,794,967 (392,185) 3,402,782

Cash and cash equivalents 4,864,152 (669,851) 4,194,301

Total assets 56,785,085 (7,877,644) 48,907,441

Trade and other payables (current) (5,128,216) 798,514 (4,329,702)

Other liabilities (28,268,359) 7,103,801 (21,164,558)

Total liabilities (33,396,575) 7,902,315 (25,494,260)

Non-controlling interests (924,600) - (924,600)

Equity attributable to equity shareholders (22,463,910) (24,671) (22,488,581)

Total equity (23,388,510) (24,671) (23,413,181)

The €24,671 adjustment for the joint ventures arises from the non-recognition of losses relating to
CNFE as the Group’s cumulative share of its’ losses exceeded the investment in CNFE by this
amount.

Camper & Nicholsons Marina Investments Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2013

30

3. Changes in accounting policies (continued)

Summary of quantitative impact (continued)

When the Group acquired its’ 45% interest in IC Cesme in 2007, goodwill of €372,191 was
recognised in the Statement of Financial Position. This goodwill has been classified as part of the
cost of the investment and is included in the table above within the adjustment of non-current assets
relating to joint ventures.

Effect of changes in accounting policies

For the year ended 31 December 2012
As previously

reported
Joint

Ventures
As restated

€ € €
Condensed consolidated statement of
comprehensive income
Revenue 11,038,798 (1,816,772) 9,222,026

Cost of sales (2,328,137) 221,682 (2,106,455)

Operating expenses (8,784,657) 1743,421 (7,041,236)

Asset impairment charge (3,768,021) -- (3,768,021)

Net finance costs (1,523,329) 327,881 (1,195,448)
Share of losses of equity-accounted investees,
net of tax

- (451,541) (451,541)

Tax credit 112,379 - 112,379

Loss for the period (5,252,967) 24,671 (5,228,296)

Fair value reserve 48,601 - 48,601

Foreign exchange reserve (balance sheet) (141,050) - (141,050)

Other comprehensive income for the period (92,449) - (92,449)

Total comprehensive loss for the period (5,345,416) 24,671 (5,320,745)

Condensed consolidated statement of cash flows

Net cash flows from operating activities 644,434 (274,477) 369,957

Net cash flows from investing activities 265,488 249,433 514,921

Net cash flows from financing activities (3,060,915) (145,668) (3,206,583)

Others - - -

Change in Cash and cash equivalents (2,150,993) (170,712) (2,321,705)

4. Summary of significant accounting policies

Goodwill

After initial recognition, goodwill is measured at cost less any accumulated impairment losses. For the
purpose of impairment testing, goodwill acquired in a business combination is, from the acquisition date,
allocated to each of the Group’s cash generating units that are expected to benefit from the synergies of
the combination, irrespective of whether other assets or liabilities of the acquiree are assigned to those
units.

Camper & Nicholsons Marina Investments Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2013